



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1582 OF 2024

Nirmalkumar S. Pasari & Anr. ...Applicants
Versus
The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ...Respondents

Mr. Sudhir C. Halli, Advocate for Applicants.
Ms. P.P. Bhosale, APP for the Respondent-State.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.
DATED : 10th June 2025

P.C.:

1. Heard Mr. Sudhir Halli, learned Counsel appearing for the Applicants. He states that by Order dated 19th November 2024, a learned Single Judge has issued notice to the Respondents and the said notice has been served on the Respondent No.2, however, none appears for the Respondent No.2.
2. Accordingly, to give one more opportunity to the Respondent No.2, issue fresh notice to the Respondent No.2 returnable after six weeks. In addition to the Court notice, the Applicants to serve the Respondent No.2 by private service and file affidavit of service before the returnable date.
3. Till next date, ad-interim relief in terms of prayer clause (d).

(MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.)