



2025:BHC-AS:53350

Board Sr.No.: -504

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLN. U/S 482 NO. 1582 OF 2024

Nirmalkumar Shyam Pasari And AnrAPPLICANT

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

Mr. Sudhir Channappa Halli for Applicant.

Mr. Sukanta Karmakar, APP for State/Respondent.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.
JAMDAR J**

DATE : 20th June, 2025

P.C. :

No orders.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)