



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1582 OF 2024

Nirmalkumar Shyam Pasari & Anr. ...Applicants
Versus
The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ...Respondents

None for the Applicants.
Mr. S. A. Karmakar, APP, for the Respondent No.1-State.
Mr. Amey Deshpande, for the Respondent No.2.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.
DATED : 5th DECEMBER 2025

P. C.:

1. None appears for the Applicants.
2. Accordingly, the Criminal Application is dismissed for non-prosecution.
3. Ad-interim order, if any, stands vacated forthwith.

SONALI
MILIND
PATIL
Digitally
signed by
SONALI
MILIND
PATIL
Date:
2025.12.06
11:00:57
+0530

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]