



2025:BHC-AS:53350

Board Sr.No.:-904

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLN. U/S 482 NO. 1582 OF 2024

Nirmalkumar Shyam Pasari And AnrAPPLICANT

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

WITH

CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 345 OF 2026

In

Criminal Appln. U/s 482 1582 OF 2024

Nirmalkumar Shyam Pasari And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

Adv. Sudhir C. Halli a/w Adv. Ruchira Halli for Applicant in

APL/1582/2024

Adv. Amey Deshpande for Respondent no. 2 in APL/1582/2024

Mr. V. N. Sagare, APP for State

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. R. BORKAR J

DATE : 17th April, 2026

P.C. :

Stand over dt 29/04/2026 for Supplementary Board.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)